Note 2011 2010 2010

Adjustment to general and administrative (b)(e) $ 10,637 $ 263 $ 2,663

Adjustment to net loss and comprehensive loss $ (10,637) $ (263) $ (2,663)

Impact on Condensed Interim Statements of Cash Flows

Six months
Year ended ended
February 28, August 31,

Note 2011 2010

Adjustment to net loss $ (10,637) $ (2,663)
Adjustment to depreciation of property, plant and equipment (e) $ 9,600 $ 4,800
Adjustment to share based payments (b) $ 1,037 $ (2,137)

(iv) Presentation

Certain amounts in the unaudited condensed consolidated interim statements of financial position, statements of
loss and comprehensive loss and statements of cash flows have been reclassified to conform to the presentation
adopted under IFRS.

- 38 -

Majescor Resources Inc.
(An exploration stage company)
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
August 31, 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

23. Conversion to IFRS (continued)

(v) Reconciliation of Equity

The March 1, 2010 Canadian GAAP equity has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Effect of
Canadian transition to

March 1, 2010 GAAP IFRS IFRS

Assets

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 111,480 $ - $ 111,480
Marketable securities 97,604 - 97,604
Accounts  receivable 33,802 - 33,802
Tax credits and mining duties receivable 222,988 - 222,988
Prepaid expenses 28,654 - 28,654

494,528 - 494,528
Long-term investments 1,304,652 - 1,304,652
Property, plant and equipment 71,535 (12,000) 59,535
Mineral exploration properties 24,520 - 24,520
Deferred exploration expenses 249,999 (249,999) -

$ 2,145,234 $ (261,999) $ 1,883,235

Equity and Liabilities

Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 396,023 $ - $ 396,023

Equity
Share capital 22,639,384 591,002 23,230,386
Reserves 2,448,938 - 2,448,938
Deficit (23,339,111) (853,001) (24,192,112)

Total equity 1,749,211 (261,999) 1,487,212

Total equity and liabilities $ 2,145,234 $ (261,999) $ 1,883,235

- 39 -

Majescor Resources Inc.
(An exploration stage company)
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
August 31, 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

23. Conversion to IFRS (continued)

(v) Reconciliation of Equity (continued)

The August 31, 2010 Canadian GAAP equity has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Effect of
Canadian transition to

August 31, 2010 GAAP IFRS IFRS

Assets

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,217,452 $ - $ 1,217,452
Marketable securities 11,880 - 11,880
Accounts  receivable 41,382 - 41,382
Tax credits and mining duties receivable 190,206 - 190,206
Prepaid expenses 14,201 - 14,201

1,475,121 - 1,475,121
Long-term investments 4,739,726 - 4,739,726
Property, plant and equipment 69,965 (16,800) 53,165
Mineral exploration properties 24,520 - 24,520
Deferred exploration expenses 249,999 (249,999) -

$ 6,559,331 $ (266,799) $ 6,292,532

Equity and Liabilities

Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 389,910 $ - $ 389,910

Equity
Share capital 26,990,798 591,002 27,581,800
Reserves 3,000,988 (2,137) 2,998,851
Deficit (23,822,365) (855,664) (24,678,029)

Total equity 6,169,421 (266,799) 5,902,622

Total equity and liabilities $ 6,559,331 $ (266,799) $ 6,292,532

- 40 -

Majescor Resources Inc.
(An exploration stage company)
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
August 31, 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

23. Conversion to IFRS (continued)

(v) Reconciliation of Equity (continued)

The February 28, 2011 Canadian GAAP equity has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Effect of
Canadian transition to

February 28, 2011 GAAP IFRS IFRS

Assets

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 577,333 $ - $ 577,333
Short-term investments 503,153 - 503,153
Marketable securities 11,947 - 11,947
Accounts  receivable 29,602 - 29,602
Tax credits and mining duties receivable 83,844 - 83,844
Prepaid expenses 87,282 - 87,282

1,293,161 - 1,293,161
Long-term investments 4,621,825 - 4,621,825
Property, plant and equipment 68,140 (21,600) 46,540
Mineral exploration properties 24,520 - 24,520
Deferred exploration expenses 249,999 (249,999) -

$ 6,257,645 $ (271,599) $ 5,986,046

Equity and Liabilities

Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 174,948 $ - $ 174,948

Equity
Share capital 27,318,027 591,002 27,909,029
Reserves 2,981,044 1,037 2,982,081
Deficit (24,216,374) (863,638) (25,080,012)

Total equity 6,082,697 (271,599) 5,811,098

Total equity and liabilities $ 6,257,645 $ (271,599) $ 5,986,046

- 41 -

Majescor Resources Inc.
(An exploration stage company)
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
August 31, 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

23. Conversion to IFRS (continued)

(vi) Reconciliation of Comprehensive income

The Canadian GAAP interim statement of loss and comprehensive loss for the three month period ended August
31, 2010 has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Effect of
Canadian transition to

Three months ended August 31, 2010 GAAP IFRS IFRS

Operating expenses
General and administrative $ 229,662 $ 263 $ 229,925

Loss before the following items (229,662) (263) (229,925)
Interest income (expense) 2,235 - 2,235
Gain on sale of marketable securities 22,842 - 22,842
Gain on foreign exchange (110) - (110)

Net loss for the period (204,695) (263) (204,958)

Net unrealized loss on available-for-sale marketable securities 5,854 - 5,854
Reclassification of net realized gain on available-for-sale

marketable securities (22,842) - (22,842)

Comprehensive loss for the period $ (221,683) $ (263) $ (221,946)

The Canadian GAAP interim statement of loss and comprehensive loss for the six month period ended August
31, 2010 has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Effect of
Canadian transition to

Six months ended August 31, 2010 GAAP IFRS IFRS

Operating expenses
General and administrative $ 392,766 $ 2,663 $ 395,429

Loss before the following items (392,766) (2,663) (395,429)
Interest income (expense) 2,324 - 2,324
Gain on sale of marketable securities 22,842 - 22,842
Gain on foreign exchange (77) - (77)

Net loss for the period (367,677) (2,663) (370,340)

Net unrealized loss on available-for-sale marketable securities (8,382) - (8,382)
Reclassification of net realized loss on available-for-sale

marketable securities (22,842) - (22,842)

Comprehensive loss for the period $ (398,901) $ (2,663) $ (401,564)

- 42 -

Majescor Resources Inc.
(An exploration stage company)
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
August 31, 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

23. Conversion to IFRS (continued)

(vi) Reconciliation of Comprehensive income (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of loss and comprehensive loss for the year ended February 28, 2011 has been
reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Effect of
Canadian transition to

Year ended February 28, 2011 GAAP IFRS IFRS

Operating expenses
General and administrative $ 995,841 $ 10,637 $ 1,006,478

Loss before the following items (995,841) (10,637) (1,006,478)
Interest income (expense) 8,378 - 8,378
Gain on sale of marketable securities 22,842 - 22,842
Gain on foreign exchange 716 - 716
Flow-through interest and tax expense 202,219 - 202,219

Net loss for the period (761,686) (10,637) (772,323)

Net unrealized loss on available-for-sale marketable securities (8,315) - (8,315)
Reclassification of net realized loss on available-for-sale

marketable securities (22,842) - (22,842)
Black-Scholes value of extended warrants (115,577) - (115,577)

Comprehensive loss for the period $ (908,420) $ (10,637) $ (919,057)

- 43 -

Majescor Resources Inc.
(An exploration stage company)
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
August 31, 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

23. Conversion to IFRS (continued)

(vii) Reconciliation of statement of cash flows

The Canadian GAAP interim statement of cash flows for the six months ended August 31, 2010 has been
reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Effect of
Canadian transition to

Six months ended August 31, 2010 GAAP IFRS IFRS

Operating Activities
Net loss for the period $ (367,677) $ (2,663) $ (370,340)

Amortization of property, plant and equipment 1,570 4,800 6,370
Gain on sale of marketable securities (22,842) - (22,842)
Share based payments 51,353 (2,137) 49,216
Unrealized gain on foreign exchange - - -
Changes in non-cash working capital items: 682 - 682

Net cash used in operating activities (336,914) - (336,914)

Investing activities
Long-term investments (935,074) - (935,074)
Proceeds from sale of marketable securities 77,342 - 77,342
Tax credit and mining duties received 32,782 - 32,782

Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities (824,950) - (824,950)

Financing activities
Issue of common shares 2,475,000 - 2,475,000
Options exercised 4,500 - 4,500
Share issue costs (211,741) - (211,741)

Net cash provided by financing activities 2,267,759 - 2,267,759

Effect of exchange rate fluctuations on cash and cash equivalents 77 - 77

Net change in cash and cash equivalents 1,105,972 - 1,105,972
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period 111,480 - 111,480

Cash and cash equivalents, end of period $ 1,217,452 $ - $ 1,217,452

- 44 -

Majescor Resources Inc.
(An exploration stage company)
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
August 31, 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

23. Conversion to IFRS (continued)

(vii) Reconciliation of statement of cash flows (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of cash flows for the year ended February 28, 2011 has been reconciled to IFRS
as follows:

Effect of
Canadian transition to

Year ended February 28, 2011 GAAP IFRS IFRS

Operating Activities
Net loss for the period $ (761,686) $ (10,637) $ (772,323)

Amortization of property, plant and equipment 3,395 9,600 12,995
Gain on sale of marketable securities (22,842) - (22,842)
Share based payments 85,080 1,037 86,117
Changes in non-cash working capital items: (274,555) - (274,555)

Net cash used in operating activities (970,608) - (970,608)

Investing activities
Short-term investments (503,153) - (503,153)
Long-term investments (817,173) - (817,173)
Proceeds from sale of marketable securities 77,342 - 77,342
Tax credit and mining duties received 139,144 - 139,144

Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities (1,103,840) - (1,103,840)

Financing activities
Common shares issued 2,550,000 - 2,550,000
Warrants exercised 200,000 - 200,000
Options exercised 4,500 - 4,500
Share issue costs (213,250) - (213,250)

Net cash provided by financing activities 2,541,250 - 2,541,250

Effect of exchange rate fluctuations on cash and cash equivalents (949) - (949)

Net change in cash 465,853 - 465,853
Cash, beginning of year 111,480 - 111,480

Cash, end of year $ 577,333 $ - $ 577,333

- 45 -

Majescor Resources Inc.
(An exploration stage company)
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
August 31, 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

24. Subsequent events

(i) On September 9, 2011, in accordance with the Company’s compensation policy, stock option plan, the
Board of Directors granted 950,000 stock options to its officers and directors. Each stock option entitles the
holder to subscribe for one common share of the Company at a price of $0.25 per share for a five-year period
expiring September 9, 2016.